User  Manual
Grid-Tied PV Inverter
SDT G2 Series
4-25kW
V1.1-2022-08-15
I
Copyright StatementUser Manual V1.1-2022-08-15
No part of this manual can be reproduced or transmitted to the public platform in any form or

Content User Manual V1.1-2022-08-15
CONTENTS
III
ContentUser Manual V1.1-2022-08-15
1
01 About This ManualUser Manual V1.1-2022-08-15
Model Nominal Output Power Nominal Output Voltage
GW4K-DT 4KW 230/400, 3L/N/PE
GW4000-SDT-20 4KW   400, 3L/N/PE
GW5K-DT 5KW 230/400, 3L/N/PE
GW5000-SDT-20 5KW   400, 3L/N/PE
GW6K-DT 6KW 230/400, 3L/N/PE
GW6000-SDT-20 6KW   400, 3L/N/PE
GW8K-DT 8KW
400, 3L/N/PE
GW10KT-DT 10KW
GW12KT-DT 12KW
GW15KT-DT 15KW
GW17KT-DT 17KW
GW20KT-DT 20KW
GW25KT-DT 25KW
8KW
10KW
15KW
20KW
GW8000-SDT-20 8KW
3/N/PE, 220/380, 230/400,
240/415
GW10K-SDT-20 10KW
GW12K-SDT-20 12KW
GW12KLV-SDT-20 12KW 220/127, 3L/N/PE
GW15K-SDT-20 15KW
3/N/PE, 220/380, 230/400,
240/415
GW17K-SDT-20 17KW
GW20K-SDT-20 20KW
1    About This Manual
This manual describes the product information, installation, electrical connection,
commissioning, troubleshooting, and maintenance. Read through this manual before installing